Sharda University is a part of 'Sharda Group of Institutions' at Greater Noida in Delhi National Capital Region (NCR). It was established by the bill passed by Uttar Pradesh State Legislature vide Act No. 14 of February 2009. The University is recognized by University Grants Commission u/s 22 of UGC Act in June 2009.

Sharda University Scholarship program offers scholarships for international students, both undergraduates and graduates, to study in India. The University has recently offered scholarships to students across the globe.

For the year 2013-14, Sharda University offers Scholarships for specific courses. The details of the program, eligibility criteria and course description are mentioned in the enclosed list.

For further details, kindly contact the below mentioned numbers:

1. Ms. Jyoti Sharma Modak Manager Marketing and PR Mobile: +91 8373908849

Email: js.modak@sharda.ac.in

2. Ms. Srishti Chellaramani Mobile: +91 8800998837

Email: srishti.chellaramani@sharda.ac.in



Dated: 25th April, 2013

To, The High Commission New Delhi.

Embassy of Royal Bhiston Republic of Korea

Dear Sir,

Sharda University is a part of 'Sharda Group of Institutions' at Greater Noida in Delhi NCR. It was established by the bill passed by U.P. State Legislature vide Act No. 14 of February 2009. University is recognized by UGC u/s 22 of UGC Act in June 2009. 1st batch started on August 17, 2009.

University has a Vision to become a Global Centre of Learning to promote Professional Excellence, and Innovation. Sharda University seeks to realize its vision by – (i) Creating a stimulating and flexible learning environment for its students as well as faculty, (ii) Leveraging academic research to form strong industry linkages, and (iii) Developing a culture that strongly promotes innovation and continued betterment in all facets of life.

The 'Sharda Group of Institutions' envisions an ambience of excellence, inspiring value based education, Research and Development, guided by most experienced management, supported by leading researchers & Think Tanks. It has 20,000 students, 15,000 + Alumni with locations at Agra, Mathura and Greater Noida.

Sharda University is a multidiscipline campus spread over 63 acres with impressive infrastructure, a diverse mix of students and a stimulating environment. University has **fully flexible credit based system** with focus on entrepreneurship, R & D. University offers complete learning management system based on world class digital reference material with completely simulated lectures available anytime, anywhere.

University has a full w_i - f_i campus with 24 x 7 connectivity. It has seamless networking architecture in Hostels, Campus residences for faculty and students, Class rooms, Multi-cuisine food court, Multi-specialty 500 bedded hospital on campus, Excellent Sports facilities for Badminton, Basketball, Cricket, Hockey, Football. A brief on facilities University provides to its students is attached for ready reference.



University has 11 Schools under its umbrella and offers Undergraduate (UG), Postgraduate (PG) Programme covering Engineering Science, Medical, Dental, Humanities, Management and Professional Courses in Commerce, Computer Science and Paramedical studies. Major thrust is on doctoral (Ph.D) Programme in areas of Basic Sciences, Mathematics, Engineering, Management Bio and Nano Technology, Computer Science and Mass Communication. We offer Yoga classes and have Yoga degree course also.

Sharda University is a truly global university in Indian with international faculty from U.S., U.K., Canada, Greece, Ukraine, Sri Lanka and China along with reputed Indian faculty to provide global perspective in higher education. It has nearly 1200 foreign students from 44 countries. It has signed MOU's with 60 foreign Universities of repute. The University is a member of many International organizations like Commonwealth List of Universities, International Accreditation Organization etc. University is a member of EdCIL (India) Ltd. and UGC List of Approved Universities in India.

We at Sharda University have strongly believed that the single most beneficial step that would help any student to shape up their thought process, develop a progressive attitude and enhance their skills is only possible through the world of Education. We appreciate your patronage of Sharda University and value your relationship with us and would like to offer Scholarship to student of your Country.

Sharda University Scholarship program offers scholarships for international students, both undergraduates and graduates, to study in India . The University has recently offered scholarships to students across the globe those who are currently studying in India under the various Scholarship scheme.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours faithfully, for Sharda University

(Ashok Daryani)

President,

Corporate Communication & International Relations

SSP-Sharda Scholarship Program (2013-2014)

Sharda University scholarship program offers 7 merit based scholarships for specific courses as listed below. The eligibility criteria and course description would be as mentioned.

The stated Scholarships are required to be processed & submitted through the High Commission.

Score/ Grade/Aggregate	Number of students	Scholarship (on Tuition fee only)
80% Above	1	100%
70% Above	3	75%
60% Above	3	50%

Note -A minimum of 7 enrollments are required (Threshold) for the scholarships to be processed.

List of Beneficiary Courses:

- B-Tech
- M-Tech
- BBA
- BCA
- B.Com
- BJMC
- B.Design
- BPT
- BSMS

Eligibility Criteria:

- 60% and above score in English in Sr. Secondary School, for UG Programs.
- For Engineering, 60% and above in Physics, Maths, Chemistry/Computer/ IT in Sr. Secondary School examination.
- Letter of recommendation from Education Ministry of their respective Countries.
- Letter of recommendation from High Commission.
- Scholarship shall be valid only in the event of the student exhibiting a good academic Record through a CGPA of 8.0 and above in all 1st year examinations.
- The scholarship given for the first year can only be continued further, provided the student maintains the CGPA of 8 in previous semesters/years.
- The last date of application with all documents is 31st May 2013.

Note: Final approval on scholarships shall be taken by the Sharda Scholarship Department.